SIXTH ADDENDUM TO OPTION AGREEMENT

Memorandum of agreement entered into by and between:

ARCELORMITTAL SOUTH AFRICA LIMITED
(REGISTRATION NUMBER 1989/002164/06)

Herein represented by
Shannen Sass
Duly authorized thereto
{Hexeinailer referred lo as the “ArcelorMitlai’)

And

SOVENTIX SA SALDANHA 2 PROPRIETARY LIMITED
{REGISTRATION NUMBER 2012/019077/07)
Herein rapresented by
Jean Paul de Villiers
Puly authorized therelo
[Heteinafler referred to as the *55827)




RECORDAL

WHEREAS Arceloriditlal and 5552 entered into an option agreement daled 17 May 2012 in respett of the
Remainder of the Farm Everts Hope 188 {"the Oplion Agreement’)

AND WHEREAS the option period was extended until 31 December 2016 in lerms of an addendurs (o the Oplion
Agreement {“ihe Second Addendum’)

AND WHEREAS Ihe oplion period was again exlended unfil 30 September 2017 in lerms of an addendum ta the
Option Agreement (“the Third Addendum”)

AND WHEREAS the oplion pericd was again extended until 31 Dacember 2048 in lenms of an addendum la the
Opion Agreement {"the Fourth Addendum”}

AND WHEREAS the oplion peried was agair extended until 31 Decernber 2018 in terms of and addendum o the
Option Agreement (“the Fifth Addendum®)

AND WHEREAS SSS2 requested a further extension of the oplion period and ArcelorMlttal has agreed to extend
1he aplion period upon lhe canditions sel oul in the Sixth Addendum.

NOW THEREFORE THE PARTIES AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

All the tarms and conditions as sel out in the Option Agreement as amended by the First, Secand, Third, Fourth
and Fifth Addendum’s shall rernain in force save the following amendments:

«  Anexlension for 12 months starling from 1 January 2020,

« The Lease opfion will terminate if the projects are nol successiul in the REIPPP program and new
agreements vall be negotisted between AMSA and Soventix

«  The Rent payatie during the extension of the Option Period shall be an amount of R24 718.00. {Twenty-four
thousand Seven Hundred and rineteen Rand) exclusive of VAT per month escolaling annually &t a rale of

8% (six percenl) wilh affect from date of signature of this Sixth Addendum by ArcelorMittal,

+ ‘The signature by any party of a counterparl of this Sixth Addendum shall be as effeclive as if that parly had
signad the same document as the ather Party.

«  Each parly shall bear its own cost of, ard incidental to, the preparation and signature of this Addendum.




SIGNED AT V% é’/% ONTHIS {: 2 DAY OF /1 2619

——

ARCELOﬁ/JTTAL
AS WITNESSES: >

SIGNED AFST“‘M'\' [NLA}' ONTHIS A&.DAY OF Dﬁcm‘i&f___u

/A

7




Layout

SALDANHA BAY

SOLAR PARK
FARMS 181 & 190

LEASE AREAS

- P
G Braten
— sty
- = Tonaey Jevns
| L
v vz

R ]




seer
i e —
1 Pt w2 Ve b oo sl

Logend

+
s vttt et
Dy et i ety
R —
—wn
e
PRSI
o

Fastoae
v

-

[ FL TRt

¢

wventix

Powertlul Retuins

Crd
Soveniia SA Saidanha 2{Pry) Ud
Ty
55 Solar Two
|| Pomen Duigees
Remaindsr of the Fam Everts Hope o 190,
Division Malmesbury, Provisce of ihe Western Cape
SsrEA
5o
U N M-l -
. L
n--‘»- | o

e it




